20 miles per hour: On Preston Lane from Moss Hill Lane to 

Marblewood Drive, and on Bear Creek Parkway from San Saba Street 
to one hundred feet (100') west of Promontory Drive and south on 
Preston Lane to Moss Hill Lane, and on Meandering Woods Drive from 
one hundred twenty-five feet (125') north of Wellington Court to a point 
seven hundred feet (700') north during the posted times of:” 

Section 3: THAT, the City Secretary is hereby authorized and directed to cause 
publication of the descriptive caption and penalty clause of this Ordinance